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Course date: 

 

Name   Obstatrics and Gynecological Nursing 

Code  OGN (3433) 

level 3rd level students 

Expected No. of 

students  

900 

 

Staff members: 
 

Name  Position  

Lamiaa Sakr Assist. lecturer 

Zeinab sobhy  Clinical instructor 

Samah Rezk Clinical instructor 

Seham Samy Clinical instructor 

Manal Elsaid Clinical instructor 

Mona Khaled Clinical instructor 

Nagat  fathy  Clinical instructor 
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Clinical procedure 

▪ Abdominal examination 
▪ Uterine assessment and uterine massage 
▪ Immediate care of the newborn 
▪ Perineal care 

Methods of teaching  

▪ Demonstration and re-demonstration  

▪ Clinical scenario 

▪ Case study  

▪ Group discussion 

▪ Simulation 

▪ Role play 

Methods of evaluation  

▪ Observational checklist  

▪ Clinical evaluation 

▪ Assignment 

▪ Final clinical exam 
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Students’ rotation among areas 

 

Total number of students 

900 student divided into 3 groups 

Almost 300/ group  divided into  subgroups 

(75 lab rotation , 75 in seminar rotation and 150 in 

hospital rotation) 

 

 Hospital rotation 
seminar 

rotation 
Lab rotation  

Total number of students 

per group 

150 ( 2 groups) 

75 student /group 

(1 group  in 

kfrElshiekh General 

Hospital and 1 

group in 

kfrElshiekh 

university Hospital 

one group 

75 student  

one group 

75 student 

Number of students per 

group 
75 75 75 

Total training weeks 6 weeks 3 weeks   3weeks 

Timing of training 8:00 to 2:00 
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Orientation week 

مركز الاختبارات الالكترونيه 102مدرج   

 

Date  Procedure  

24/9/2025 Leopold’s maneuver |& antenatal sheet 

25/9/2025 Immediate care of the newborn, 

postnatal sheet & family planning 

sheet 
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 شعبة 1

 )السبت والاحد(

Assist.prof  /  Lawahez Mabrouk 

• Dr/Lamiaa Sakr 

• Dr/Zeinab sobhy 

• Dr/Samah Rezk 

• Dr/Seham Samy 

• Dr/Manal Elsaid 

• Dr/Mona Khaled 

• Dr/Nagat Fathy 

Date Seminar Lab Hospital 

general university 

27-9-2025 to 

12-10-2025 

A1 

 د لمياء 

A2 

 د سهام & د مني 

A3 

 د سماح & د منال 

A4 

 د زينب & د نجاه 

18-10-2025 to 

2-11-2025 

A2 

 

A1 

 

A4 

 

A3 

 

8-11-2025 to 

23-11-2025 

A3 

 

A4 

 

A1 

 

A2 

 

29-11-2025 to 

7-12-2025 

A4 

 

A3 

 

A2 

 

A1 
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 شعبة2 

 )الاثنين والثلاثاء( 

Assist.prof/ Shimaa Mostafa 

• Dr/Lamiaa Sakr 

• Dr/Zeinab sobhy 

• Dr/Samah Rezk 

• Dr/Seham Samy 

• Dr/Manal Elsaid 

• Dr/Mona Khaled 

• Dr/Nagat Fathy 

Date Seminar Lab Hospital 

general university 

29-9-2025 to 

14-10-2025 

B1 

 د زينب & د نجاه 

B2 

مني د سماح & د   

B3 

 د لمياء & د منال

B4 

 د سهام 

20-10-2025 to 

4-11-2025 

B2 

 

B1 

 

B4 B3 

10-11-2025 to 

25-11-2025 

B3 B4 

 

B1 B2 

 

1-12-2025 to 

9-12-2025 

B4 

 

B3 B2 

 

B1 
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 شعبة3 

 )الاربعاء والخميس(

Assist.prof/ Asmaa Anwer 

• Dr/Lamiaa Sakr 

• Dr/Zeinab sobhy 

• Dr/Samah Rezk 

• Dr/Seham Samy 

• Dr/Manal Elsaid 

• Dr/Mona Khaled 

• Dr/Nagat Fathy 

 

Date Seminar Lab Hospital 

general university 

1-10-2025 to 

16-10-2025 

C1 

 د منال  

C2 

 د زينب & د نجاه 

C3 

 د لمياء 

C4 

 د سهام 

22-10-2025 to 

6-11-2025 

C2 

 

C1 

 

C4 

 

C3 

 

12-11-2025 to 

27-11-2025 

C3 

 

C4 

 

C1 

 

C2 

 

3-12-2025 to 

11-12-2025 

C4 

 

C3 

 

C2 

 

C1 
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Seminar clinical plan 

Date  Presentation title Students number 

First day Cardiac disease during 

pregnancy 

1:11 

Hyperemesis gravidrum 12:22 

Second day Rh incombitability 23:33 

Third day PROM 34:44 

Preterm labour 45:55 

Fourth day Induction of labour 56:66 

Fifth day Drugs used in labour 67:75 

Six day Clinical exam  

 

 

وكيل الكليه لشئون التعليم والطلاب                        عميد الكليه             رئيس القسم            

د /صباح ابوالفتوح                       .ا                    د /صباح ابو الفتوح           .ا              اماني مسعدد / .م .ا
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