



**Obstetrics and Gynecological
Health Nursing Department**



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing department

**Clinical action plan for Obstetrics and Gynecological
Nursing
OGN (3433)**

1ST semester

2025/2026



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



Course date:

Name	Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing
Code	OGN (3433)
level	3 rd level students
Expected No. of students	900

Staff members:

Name	Position
Lamiaa Sakr	Assist. lecturer
Zeinab sobhy	Clinical instructor
Samah Rezk	Clinical instructor
Seham Samy	Clinical instructor
Manal Elsaied	Clinical instructor
Mona Khaled	Clinical instructor
Nagat fathy	Clinical instructor



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



Clinical procedure

- Abdominal examination
- Uterine assessment and uterine massage
- Immediate care of the newborn
- Perineal care

Methods of teaching

- Demonstration and re-demonstration
- Clinical scenario
- Case study
- Group discussion
- Simulation
- Role play

Methods of evaluation

- Observational checklist
- Clinical evaluation
- Assignment
- Final clinical exam



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



Students' rotation among areas

Total number of students	900 student divided into 3 groups Almost 300/ group divided into subgroups (75 lab rotation , 75 in seminar rotation and 150 in hospital rotation)		
	Hospital rotation	seminar rotation	Lab rotation
Total number of students per group	150 (2 groups) 75 student /group (1 group in kfrElshiekh General Hospital and 1 group in kfrElshiekh university Hospital)	one group 75 student	one group 75 student
Number of students per group	75	75	75
Total training weeks	6 weeks	3 weeks	3 weeks
Timing of training	8:00 to 2:00		



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



Orientation week

مدرج 102 مركز الاختبارات الالكترونية

Date	Procedure
24/9/2025	Leopold's maneuver & antenatal sheet
25/9/2025	Immediate care of the newborn, postnatal sheet & family planning sheet



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



شعبة 1 (السبت والاحد)

Assist.prof/ Lawahez Mabrouk

- Dr/Lamiaa Sakr
- Dr/Zeinab sobhy
- Dr/Samah Rezk
- Dr/Seham Samy
- Dr/Manal Elsaied
- Dr/Mona Khaled
- Dr/Nagat Fathy

Date	Seminar	Lab	Hospital	
			general	university
27-9-2025 to 12-10-2025	A1 د لمياء	A2 د سهام & د مني	A3 د سماح & د منال	A4 د زينب & د نجاه
18-10-2025 to 2-11-2025	A2	A1	A4	A3
8-11-2025 to 23-11-2025	A3	A4	A1	A2
29-11-2025 to 7-12-2025	A4	A3	A2	A1



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



شعبة 2 (الاثنين والثلاثاء)

Assist.prof/ Shimaa Mostafa

- Dr/Lamiaa Sakr
- Dr/Zeinab sobhy
- Dr/Samah Rezk
- Dr/Seham Samy
- Dr/Manal Elsaied
- Dr/Mona Khaled
- Dr/Nagat Fathy

Date	Seminar	Lab	Hospital	
			general	university
29-9-2025 to 14-10-2025	B1 د زينب & د نجاه	B2 د سماح & د مني	B3 د لمياء & د منال	B4 د سهام
20-10-2025 to 4-11-2025	B2	B1	B4	B3
10-11-2025 to 25-11-2025	B3	B4	B1	B2
1-12-2025 to 9-12-2025	B4	B3	B2	B1



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



شعبة 3 (الاربعاء والخميس)

Assist.prof/ Asmaa Anwer

- Dr/Lamiaa Sakr
- Dr/Zeinab sobhy
- Dr/Samah Rezk
- Dr/Seham Samy
- Dr/Manal Elsaied
- Dr/Mona Khaled
- Dr/Nagat Fathy

Date	Seminar	Lab	Hospital	
			general	university
1-10-2025 to 16-10-2025	C1 د منال	C2 د زينب & د نجاه	C3 د لمياء	C4 د سهام
22-10-2025 to 6-11-2025	C2	C1	C4	C3
12-11-2025 to 27-11-2025	C3	C4	C1	C2
3-12-2025 to 11-12-2025	C4	C3	C2	C1



Obstetrics and Gynecological Health Nursing Department



Seminar clinical plan

Date	Presentation title	Students number
First day	Cardiac disease during pregnancy	1:11
	Hyperemesis gravidum	12:22
Second day	Rh incompatibility	23:33
Third day	PROM	34:44
	Preterm labour	45:55
Fourth day	Induction of labour	56:66
Fifth day	Drugs used in labour	67:75
Six day	Clinical exam	

عميد الكلية

ا.د/ صباح ابوالفتوح

وكيل الكلية لشئون التعليم والطلاب

ا.د/ صباح ابوالفتوح

رئيس القسم

ا.م. د / امانى مسعد



Critical care and Emergency Nursing Department

